<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210				State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Reso				ources	Form C-101 May 27, 2004				
District III				Oil Conservation Division				1	Submit to appropriate District Office				
1000 R10 Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505				1220 South St. Francis Dr.					AMENDED REPORT				
						nta Fe, NM 87							
APPI	LICATIO	JN FO	Operator Name	TO I	DRILL, RI	E-ENTER, I	DEEPE	N, PLUGBA	<u>CK, OR AI</u>	DD A ZONE			
		Pride Energy P.O. Box	/ Compa 701950	iny			15132	² OGRID Numbe	er				
³ Property Code Tulsa, O				<u>K 74170</u>				30 - 025-	5- 38672				
36909				³ Property Name Bagley 22 State					° We	ll No.			
⁹ Proposed Pool 1					Dagley		¹⁰ Proposed Pool 2			1			
L		Bagley;	Permo Penn,	North	7.7								
⁷ Surface Location													
E	22	11S	Range Lot 33E I				South line Orth	Feet from the 660'	East/West line West	County Lea			
			⁸ Propo	sed Bot	tom Hole Loc	ation If Differe	nt From			Led			
UL or lot no	Section	Township	Range	Lot			South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A	ditional W	ell Informati	on						
	ype Code Well		¹² Well Type Cod	le	¹³ Cal	ble/Rotary		Lease Type Code	- ¹⁵ Grou	¹⁵ Ground Level Elevation			
	iltiple							State	State 4,				
N dec			10,700		F	'enn	1			²⁰ Spud Date ASAP			
Depth to Grout				ļ	e from nearest fr	esh water well	water well Distance from nearest su						
	Synthetic		ls thick Clay	Pit V	olumebbls	Drillin	g Method						
Closed	-Loop Syster	n 🛛	21			<u> </u>	esh Water	Brine Dies	el/O1l-based 🗌 (Gas/Air			
11-1-0	T					and Cement	Progra	<u>n</u>					
Hole S12 17.5	2e				g weight/foot		Setting Depth		ient F	Estimated TOC			
			375	48		415		450		0			
	12.25		525	24		3,750		1,500		0			
7.875		5.5		15.5		10,700		2,650		3,650			
						<u> </u>							
22 Describe t	he proposed	program. 1	f this application	1 is to DE	EPEN or PLUG	BACK, give the d	ata on the	present productive z	one and proposed	new productive			
			niton program, n	any Us	e autonai snee	ets If necessary							
Approximate	ely 415' of	surface	casing will be	set and	cemented to	surface. Appr	oximatel	y 3,750' of 7 7/8	" casing will b	be run and			
	Sarrade Wi	ur approz	matery 1.50	U Sacks	or cement 1	f warranted afte of cement, estin	t lone a	unlusted some services	imately 10,700)' of 5 ½"			
U U				matory .	2,000 Sacks (n cement, estin	nated IC	DC at 3,650'.					
	Porm	it Expl	res 1 Yea	r Fron	n Approva	al							
	D	ate Un	res 1 Yea Iess Drillir	ng Un	derway								
²³ I homeboo (
²³ I hereby certif best of my know	ledge and be	bef I furti	her certify that :	the drillio	ng pit will be	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
best of my knowledge and behef I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines \bigotimes , a general permit \square , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan \square .						Approved by							
			0. 1	······	1 and Mark								
	Printed name John W. Pride H. U. Virb Title. President of Pride Oil & Gas Co. Inc as G. P of Pride Energy Company							Title:					
			ide Energ	y Company	Approval Date: DEC 2 2 2007 Expiration Date.								
E-mail Address. johnp@pride-energy.com													
Date: 12/18/07 Phone (918) 524-9200					Conditions of Approval Attached								
					L			······································					

,

\$

.

DISTRICT I 1825 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 86210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Braxos Rd., Axtec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV 1820 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fa, NM 87605

State of New Mexico Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

ς

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number 30-075-30	8672 .	Pool Code	B	agley; Per	North								
Property Code 36909		BA	mo Penn,	Well Number									
OGRID No. /5/323			Operator Name RIDE ENERGY		Elevation 4262'								
Surface Location													
UL or lot No. Section	Township Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County						
E 22	11 S 33 E		1980	NORTH	660	WEST	LEA						
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface													
UL or lot No. Section	Township Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County						
80	or Infill Consolidation		er No.										
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION													
	LAT-N32*21'11.17" LONG-W103*36'30.52" SPC-N: 85677.70 E: 762674.11 (NAD-83)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			I hareby certific contained herein the best of my the interest or unless land including the interest or unless land including the including the including the including the including the or to a voluniary computary poster in the division. John W. Printed Name SURVEYOR I hereby certify to on this plat was actual surveys m supervison and correct to the DECEM Date Surveys of Signature to Profession the Certificate No.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ation ste to and that ing in the obs an interest, or a niered by A/27/07 Dato Dato						



Typical 5,000 psi choke manifold assembly with at least these minimum features

